
Private Equipment Fee Schedule for 2019 
Insurance costs, if applicable, are billed at the time of renewal at the current rate. 
Owners should confirm with the office their inclusion on the appropriate policies if applicable. 
 

Outfit Cars:

Yearly Fee 250.00$   

Utilities surcharges

Refrigerator 25.00$     

Air Conditioning 30.00$     

Electric Heat 30.00$     

Lighting 5.00$       

Each other electrical appliance 5.00$       

Outfit Cars:

Rolling Stock

Yearly 250.00$   

Inside Storage Surcharge 200.00$   *If space available

Non Rolling Stock

Yearly 100.00$   

Inside Storage Surcharge 150.00$   *If space available

Other:

Rolling Stock

Yearly 750.00$   

Non Rolling Stock

Yearly 100.00$   

Misc. Fees

Yard switching fee to move rolling stock

on or off property within the NF Yard 100.00$   

Switching rolling stock to CNW Jct. 500.00$   

 
 

Notes: 

Indoor storage space is at a premium, with priority being given to Museum owned 

pieces. 

The surcharges are in addition to the yearly fee. 

Switching fees do not apply to moving equipment for display, operation, or repair. 

The $750/year annual fee for Other Rolling Stock can be reduced to $250/year if the 
owner also performs a minimum of 20 hours of volunteer work per year. 


